## Murphysboro Apple Festival, Inc. 2022 MISS APPLE FESTIVAL SCHOLARSHIP PAGEANT

## **RULES & REGULATIONS**

- \*Contestant must be female & a permanent resident of Jackson County, or be a student or graduate of a Jackson County high school at the time application is made.
- \*Contestant/Reigning Miss Apple Festival must be single, never married, divorced, had a marriage annulled, never pregnant nor given birth to a child and be of good moral character.
- \*Contestant/Miss Apple Festival may not hold another pageant title at the time of the pageant or during her reign as queen.
- \*Contestant shall not be less than 17 years of age or more than 20 at the time of the pageant.
- \*Contestants less than 18 years of age must have written consent of parent.
- \*Contestant agrees to have her photograph made at the discretion of the Queen's Committee. It is understood that this photograph may be used in any manner in connection with publicity for the Apple Festival.
- \*The contestant chosen the 2022 Miss Apple Festival agrees to be available to reign over the 2023 Apple Festival & make all personal appearances arranged for by the Apple Festival Committee.
- \*If for any reason the winning contestant becomes incapable of performing her duties as Queen, in the opinion of the Apple Festival Committee, she will relinquish her title and remaining scholarship money. The runner-up will be named Miss Apple Festival, providing she is qualified. In the event a runner-up is not qualified to serve as Miss Apple Festival, the Apple Festival Committee reserves the right to use the immediate past Miss Apple Festival to fulfill the duties of Queen.
- \*Winning contestants must provide proof of registration at a college or university to the Apple Festival Committee to receive scholarship money. Scholarship money awarded to Miss Apple Festival will be paid upon completion of her reign.
- \*Contestants will be judged in these areas of competition: swimwear, evening gown, private interview, & on-stage speaking.
- \*Contestant must have a sponsor for the pageant. The sponsor's fee is \$100 & contestant must have only one sponsor.
- \*The decision of the judges shall be final.
- \*The Apple Festival Committee reserves the right to make changes in the pageant rules & regulations.

\*Please keep this copy of the rules & regulations for your reference\*

\*For Additional Information Contact Gaye Youngman 618-967-2052 or gayoungman@yahoo.com\*

Mail completed application to: Gaye Youngman, 11 Louis Wides Drive, Murphysboro, IL 62966

-----return bottom portion only-----

## 2022 MISS APPLE FESTIVAL PAGEANT APPLICATION

| Name  |   |                        |                                |
|---|---|------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Address   |   |                        |                                |
| E-Mail  |   |                        |                                |
| Age Date of Birth   | Cell #  |                        | Other #                        |
| Sponsor   | Addres  | SS                     |                                |
| I have read the rules & resaid rules. Any failure on my pa  | egulations for the Miss Apart to comply with these ru | pple Festival Pageant, | & I hereby agree to comply wit |
| from retaining any title & schola<br>Signature of Contestan | 1 0   | Signature of Pare      | ent or Guardian                |
|   |   | (if contestant i       |                                |
| Entry Spansor Fee 1   |   | Height T-S             | Sline Callera                  |